MAURICE BRUBAKER 12/14/2010

					,		Pag	je 94
1	STATE OF MISSOURI)						
2)	SS	9			9	
3	COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)						
4	I, MAURICE BRUBAKER, do hereby certify:						V	
5	That I have read the foregoing deposition;							
6	That I have made such changes in form and/or							
7	substance to the within deposition as might be							
8	necessary to render the same true and correct;							
9	That having made such changes thereon, I							
10	hereby subscribe my name to the deposition.							
11	I declare under penalty of perjury that the							
12	foregoing is true and correc	t.						
13	MAURICE BRUBAK		<u></u>	-				
14	Executed this 27 th day	of Dece	mber, 20)10,				
15	at St. Louis County, Missour	ri.						
16	Tammy & Kloson	Les	,	Notary Pu	ıblic			
17	My Commission Expires: M	arch 14	, 2011					
	TAMMY S. KLC Notary Public - MS STATE OF MS St. Charles C My Commission Expires Commission # 0	DSSNER otary Seal SSOURI county s: Mar. 14 07024862	, 2011					

Fax: 314.644.1334

Page 95

Fax: 314.644.1334

- 1 Witness Errata Sheet
- 2 Witness: MAURICE BRUBAKER
- 3 Re: IN THE MATTER OF THE FIRST PRUDENCE REVIEW OF COSTS SUBJECT TO THE COMMISSION-APPROVED FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A AMEREN MISSOURI
- 4 Date Taken: DECEMBER 14, 2010
- 5 Upon reading the deposition and before subscribing thereto, the deponent indicated the following changes should be made:
- 6 Page 30 Line 11 Should read: frequency response service, spinning reserve.
- 7 Reason assigned for change: Typographical error
- 8 Page 30 Line 12 Should read: non-spinning reserve, reactive power service, a number
- 9 Reason assigned for change: Typographical error
- 10 Page 30 Line 21 Should read: Q. How about spinning reserve? Do you know
- 11 Reason assigned for change: Typographical error
- 12 Page 30 Line 25 Should read: Spinning reserve is capacity available on
- 13 Reason assigned for change: Typographical error
- 14 Page 31 Line 1 Should read: generating units that are in operation, spinning
- 15 Reason assigned for change: Typographical error
- 16 Page 31 Line 2 Should read: carrying load but not fully loaded. The spinning
- 17 Reason assigned for change: Typographical error
- 18 Page 38 Line 11 Should read: think became a factor in Ameren Missouri's fuel
- 19 Reason assigned for change: Typographical error
- 20 Page 39 Line 4 Should read: A. I think it came through Diana Vulysteke.
- 21 Reason assigned for change: Typographical error
- 22 Page 70 Line 6 Should read: Company, Columbus Southern Power Company, Wheeling Electric,
- 23 Reason assigned for change: Typographical error

Page 96

Fax: 314.644.1334

- 1 Witness Errata Sheet
- 2 Witness: MAURICE BRUBAKER
- Re: IN THE MATTER OF THE FIRST PRUDENCE REVIEW OF 3 COSTS SUBJECT TO THE COMMISSION-APPROVED FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A AMEREN MISSOURI
- Date Taken: DECEMBER 14, 2010
- 5 Upon reading the deposition and before subscribing thereto, the deponent indicated the following changes should be made:
- 6 Page 81 Line 10 Should read: the "test year assumptions."
- 7 Reason assigned for change: Typographical error
- 8 Page 82 Line 10 Should read: revenues are set with an expectation of the test year
- 9 Reason assigned for change: Typographical error
- 10 Page 82 Line 16 Should read: recover that amount of cost given the test year
- Reason assigned for change: Typographical error 11

12

Phone: 1.800.280.DEPO(3376)